

Aroid Society of Australia Inc Management Committee Nomination Form (AGM 2023)

I, the undersigned, being a financial voting member of the Aroid Society of Australia Inc hereby nominate for appointment as a member of the management committee for the position of: (Please tick from the list below)

Chairperson/President

Treasurer:

Secretary (Must be a resident of Queensland or live within 65km of the Queensland border):

General Committee

- State/Territory Region Representative:
 - New South Wales:
 - Northern Territory:
 - Queensland North:
 - Queensland South:
 - South Australia:
 - Tasmania:
 - Victoria:
 - Western Australia:
- Editor:
- Assistant Secretary/Membership Officer:
- Special Projects Coordinator:
- Liaison Officer:

| Candidate: Name: | | |
|--------------------------|-------|--|
| First Proposer: Name: | | |
| Signature: | Date: | |
| Second Proposer: | | |

Name: _

| Signature: Date: |
|------------------|
|------------------|

Declaration of candidate:

1. I, ______ am willing to fulfil this role if I am elected to the position stated above at the 2023 Annual General Meeting of the Aroid Society of Australia Inc. 2. I am eligible to hold the position for which I am nominated in accordance with the association's rules and all relevant laws.

| Signature of candidate: | |
|-------------------------|--|
| Date: | |

Please note:

1. The nomination will be invalid if persons named here (candidates and proposers) are not current financial members of the ASA or their annual subscription is in arrears at the time of nomination.

2. The ASA does have public liability insurance.

| Nominations close (received by): | T (| Thursday 31st August 2023 |
|----------------------------------|------------|--------------------------------|
| <u>6pm (AEST).</u> | Text | |
| Email or post nominations to: | | The Secretary Aroid Society of |
| Australia | | |
| | | Email: committee@aroids.net |
| | | or Postal address: P.O Box 995 |
| | | Mossman 4873 |